
ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place
Event 1 U10 Girls 4x100m  

563 Sligo AC A Sligo U10 Girls 109.34 8

576 Athenry Juv A Athenry Juv U10 Girls 105.08 1

586 Ballinasloe A Ballinasloe U10 Girls 106.22 2

598 Claremorris AC A Claremorris U10 Girls 106.97 5

607 Craughwell Juv A Craughwell Juv U10 Girls 106.77 4

622 GCH Juv A GCH Juv U10 Girls

628 Lake District A Lake District U10 Girls

645 St. Ronans A St. Ronans U10 Girls 113.605 9

646 St. Ronans B St. Ronans U10 Girls 117.32 10

660 Westport A Westport U10 Girls 107.25 6

695 Longford A Longford U10 Girls 106.56 3

700 North Sligo A North Sligo U10 Girls 109.32 7



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place

Event 2 U10 Boys 4x100m  

564 Sligo AC A Sligo U10 Boys

565 Sligo AC B Sligo U10 Boys 108.59

572 Athenry Juv A Athenry Juv U10 Boys 102.75 2

584 Ballina A Ballina U10 Boys 108.18

587 Ballinasloe A Ballinasloe U10 Boys 100.9 1

591 Carrick on Shannon A Carrick on Shannon U10 Boys 110.71

594 Castlebar AC A Castlebar U10 Boys 106.4

602 Claremorris AC A Claremorris U10 Boys 106.06 5

615 Craughwell Juv A Craughwell Juv U10 Boys 105.16 3

616 Craughwell Juv B Craughwell Juv U10 Boys 107.44

652 St. Ronans A St. Ronans U10 Boys 120.49

662 Westport A Westport U10 Boys 105.35 4



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place

Event 3 U12 Girls 4x100m  

578 Athenry Juv A Athenry Juv U12 Girls 102.34 4

580 Athenry Juv B Athenry Juv U12 Girls 109.76 13

581 Aughagower A Aughagower U12 Girls 103.17 6

583 Ballina A Ballina U12 Girls 106.4 8

593 Castlebar AC A Castlebar U12 Girls

600 Claremorris AC A Claremorris U12 Girls 101.05 2

610 Craughwell Juv A Craughwell Juv U12 Girls 101.3 3

611 Craughwell Juv B Craughwell Juv U12 Girls 105.36 7

620 Craughwell Juv C Craughwell Juv U12 Girls 107.25 9

624 GCH Juv A GCH Juv U12 Girls 59.57 1

625 GCH Juv B GCH Juv U12 Girls

632 Lough Ree A Lough Ree U12 Girls

634 Loughrea A Loughrea U12 Girls 109 12

640 Sligo AC A Sligo U12 Girls 108.62 11

648 St. Ronans A St. Ronans U12 Girls 103.11 5

649 St. Ronans B St. Ronans U12 Girls

657 Swinford A Swinford U12 Girls 108.02 10

696 Longford A Longford U12 Girls



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place

Event 4 U12 Boys 4x100m  

574 Athenry Juv A Athenry Juv U12 Boys 60.31 5

589 Ballinasloe A Ballinasloe U12 Boys 62.04 8

596 Castlebar AC A Castlebar U12 Boys

617 Craughwell Juv A Craughwell Juv U12 Boys 59.81 3

618 Craughwell Juv B Craughwell Juv U12 Boys 63.93 11

627 GCH Juv A GCH Juv U12 Boys 58.2 1

630 Lake District A Lake District U12 Boys 62.97 10

638 North Sligo A North Sligo U12 Boys 61.79 7

641 Sligo AC A Sligo U12 Boys 65.45 12

642 South Sligo A South Sligo U12 Boys 61.1 6

655 St. Ronans A St. Ronans U12 Boys

658 Tireragh AC A Tireragh U12 Boys 62.04 8

664 Westport A Westport U12 Boys 60.11 4

665 Westport B Westport U12 Boys 66.99 13

698 Longford A Longford U12 Boys 58.39 2



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place

Event 5 U9 Girls 4x100m  

560 Sligo AC A Sligo U9 Girls 73.02 4

575 Athenry Juv A Athenry Juv U9 Girls 76.07 8

579 Athenry Juv B Athenry Juv U9 Girls 74.02 6

597 Claremorris AC A Claremorris U9 Girls 75.81 7

605 Craughwell Juv A Craughwell Juv U9 Girls 72.81 3

606 Craughwell Juv B Craughwell Juv U9 Girls 73.12 5

643 St. Ronans A St. Ronans U9 Girls 72.41 2

644 St. Ronans B St. Ronans U9 Girls

659 Westport A Westport U9 Girls 72.27 1

701 Lake District A Lake District U9 Girls 79.78 9



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place

Event 6 U9 Boys 4x100m  

561 Sligo AC A Sligo U9 Boys 79.34

562 Sligo AC B Sligo U9 Boys 71.89 4

571 Athenry Juv A Athenry Juv U9 Boys 75.47

601 Claremorris AC A Claremorris U9 Boys 69.93 2

604 Claremorris AC B Claremorris U9 Boys 73.11 5

612 Craughwell Juv A Craughwell Juv U9 Boys 68.86 1

613 Craughwell Juv B Craughwell Juv U9 Boys 77.07

619 Craughwell Juv C Craughwell Juv U9 Boys 79.37

629 Lake District A Lake District U9 Boys 76.94

636 North Leitrim A North Leitrim U9 Boys 73.37 6

650 St. Ronans A St. Ronans U9 Boys DQ

651 St. Ronans B St. Ronans U9 Boys

661 Westport A Westport U9 Boys 69.96 3



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place

Event 7 U11 Girls 4x100m  

566 Tireragh AC A Tireragh U11 Girls 69.32

567 North Sligo A North Sligo U11 Girls 65.95 5

568 Sligo AC A Sligo U11 Girls 66.55

577 Athenry Juv A Athenry Juv U11 Girls 64.1 3

582 Ballina A Ballina U11 Girls 67.73

590 Carrick on Shannon A Carrick on Shannon U11 Girls 64.77 4

599 Claremorris AC A Claremorris U11 Girls 69.87

608 Craughwell Juv A Craughwell Juv U11 Girls 62.77 2

609 Craughwell Juv B Craughwell Juv U11 Girls 67.48

623 GCH Juv A GCH Juv U11 Girls 62.36 1

631 Lough Ree A Lough Ree U11 Girls 70.22

633 Loughrea A Loughrea U11 Girls

635 North Leitrim A North Leitrim U11 Girls 67.31

639 Roscommon AC A Roscommon U11 Girls 69.62

647 St. Ronans A St. Ronans U11 Girls 73.28

656 Swinford A Swinford U11 Girls 66.95



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place

Event 8 U11 Boys 4x100m  

569 North Sligo A North Sligo U11 Boys 64.36

570 Sligo AC A Sligo U11 Boys 64.81

573 Athenry Juv A Athenry Juv U11 Boys 62.15

585 Ballina A Ballina U11 Boys 64.23

588 Ballinasloe A Ballinasloe U11 Boys 60.47 2

592 Carrick on Shannon A Carrick on Shannon U11 Boys 62.7

595 Castlebar AC A Castlebar U11 Boys 63.86

603 Claremorris AC A Claremorris U11 Boys 64.66

614 Craughwell Juv A Craughwell Juv U11 Boys 60.31 1

621 East Galway A East Galway U11 Boys 61.52 3

626 GCH Juv A GCH Juv U11 Boys

637 North Leitrim A North Leitrim U11 Boys

653 St. Ronans A St. Ronans U11 Boys 61.68 4

654 St. Ronans B St. Ronans U11 Boys 71.04

663 Westport A Westport U11 Boys 62.01

697 Longford A Longford U11 Boys 67.22



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place

Event 9 U12 Girls 60m

1 Earls  Ava Athenry Juv U12 Girls

2 Earls Megan Athenry Juv U12 Girls

3 Rohan Caoimhe Athenry Juv U12 Girls

4 McDonagh Ciara Athenry Juv U12 Girls

5 Lyons Sinead Athenry Juv U12 Girls

6 Deeley Aoibhe Athenry Juv U12 Girls

7 O'Shea Laoise Athenry Juv U12 Girls

14 Ruth Moran Aughagower U12 Girls

16 Amy Derrig Aughagower U12 Girls

19 Laura Tighe Ballina U12 Girls

20 Aisling Gaughan Ballina U12 Girls

21 Finola Collins Ballina U12 Girls

22 Ciara Mullarkey Ballina U12 Girls

27 DEIRDRE QUINN Castlebar U12 Girls

28 KATIE GIBBONS Castlebar U12 Girls

29 VIVIENNE WARD Castlebar U12 Girls

30 MEALBH O'SHEA Castlebar U12 Girls

31 AOIFE MORAN Castlebar U12 Girls

32 RACHEL GALLAGHER Castlebar U12 Girls

39 Lára Finnerty Claremorris U12 Girls

41 Tara Cooley Claremorris U12 Girls

43 Seren O'Toole Claremorris U12 Girls

51 Caoimhe Gilligan Craughwell Juv U12 Girls

52 Lenagh Gilligan Craughwell Juv U12 Girls

54 Mia Waters Craughwell Juv U12 Girls

55 Niamh Niland Craughwell Juv U12 Girls 8.92 3

58 Zoe Gilligan Craughwell Juv U12 Girls

72 Debbi Taiwo GCH Juv U12 Girls 8.85 2

73 Zoe Moore GCH Juv U12 Girls

74 Ella Ibidunni GCH Juv U12 Girls



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place
75 Ella Kitt GCH Juv U12 Girls

76 Ella Rose McIntyre GCH Juv U12 Girls

77 Cara Oates GCH Juv U12 Girls

78 Audrey Oji GCH Juv U12 Girls

79 Mairead Flynn GCH Juv U12 Girls

80 Eabha Hernon GCH Juv U12 Girls

81 Laura Moloney GCH Juv U12 Girls

88 Rebekah McHale Lake District U12 Girls 9.23 6

94 Aisling Farrell Lough Ree U12 Girls

95 Aoife Nolan Lough Ree U12 Girls

101 Emer Donnellan Loughrea U12 Girls

103 Alanah McGuinnes Mohill U12 Girls 8.81 1

104 Chloe Dolan Mohill U12 Girls

106 Carrie McDaid North Leitrim U12 Girls

107 Jennifer Montgomery North Leitrim U12 Girls

112 Laoise McBrien North Sligo U12 Girls 9.42 7

118 Tara Cawley Sligo U12 Girls

119 Jane Cawley Sligo U12 Girls

120 Lauren French Sligo U12 Girls

125 Ellen Kilcoyne South Sligo U12 Girls 9.12 5

126 Emma Doyle South Sligo U12 Girls

130 Roisin Mulvihill St. Ronans U12 Girls

131 Laura Johnson St. Ronans U12 Girls

132 Aoife Campbell St. Ronans U12 Girls 9.42 7

133 Kate Faller St. Ronans U12 Girls

134 Ella Dillon St. Ronans U12 Girls

135 Grainne Curley St. Ronans U12 Girls

136 Ciara Gacquin St. Ronans U12 Girls

137 Lauren Friel St. Ronans U12 Girls

138 Eirinn Dully St. Ronans U12 Girls

139 Oonagh Kelly St. Ronans U12 Girls

140 Jasmine Maloney St. Ronans U12 Girls



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place
141 Ashling McCarthy St. Ronans U12 Girls

142 Aobh O'Brien St. Ronans U12 Girls

143 Laoise O'Brien St. Ronans U12 Girls

144 Abbie O'Connor St. Ronans U12 Girls

156 Emily Yeates Swinford U12 Girls

158 Nicole Moran Swinford U12 Girls

687 Kaitlyn Corcoran Longford U12 Girls

688 Yemi Talabi Longford U12 Girls 9.07 4

689 Lauren O'Connor Longford U12 Girls



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place

Event 10 U12 Boys 60m

9 Collins Ruari Athenry Juv U12 Boys

10 Hennessy Shea Athenry Juv U12 Boys

11 Obodo Ufoma Athenry Juv U12 Boys

12 Dumebi  Abili Athenry Juv U12 Boys

33 DAMIEN JENNINGS Castlebar U12 Boys

34 BRIAN CONNOLLY Castlebar U12 Boys

35 OISIN TUNNEY Castlebar U12 Boys

36 EOGHAN RYAN Castlebar U12 Boys

37 STEVEN LAVELLE Castlebar U12 Boys

38 THOMAS COEN Castlebar U12 Boys

45 Iarlaith Golden Claremorris U12 Boys

62 Alex Evans Craughwell Juv U12 Boys 8.93 5

63 Cian Garman Craughwell Juv U12 Boys

65 Eanna McDaid Craughwell Juv U12 Boys

67 Garvin Surlis Craughwell Juv U12 Boys

68 Ryan Gallagher Craughwell Juv U12 Boys

69 Sean Cannon Craughwell Juv U12 Boys

70 Kyle Moorhead Craughwell Juv U12 Boys

82 Kristan Flaherty GCH Juv U12 Boys

83 Riain Kelly GCH Juv U12 Boys

84 Robert McDonnell GCH Juv U12 Boys 8.73 3

85 Jonathon McGrath GCH Juv U12 Boys 8.79 4

87 Cillian King Walsh GCH Juv U12 Boys

90 Cian O'Connell Lake District U12 Boys 8.98 6

91 Seamus Langan Lake District U12 Boys

93 Benjamin Hynes Lake District U12 Boys

97 Richard Prior Lough Ree U12 Boys

98 John Phelim O'Reilly Lough Ree U12 Boys

109 Eoghan Kearns North Leitrim U12 Boys

114 Jake Ritchie North Sligo U12 Boys



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place
115 Oisin Gilmartin North Sligo U12 Boys

116 Seamas Keogh North Sligo U12 Boys 9.16 8

117 Shane Collis O'DonovanNorth Sligo U12 Boys

121 Richard Hunter Sligo U12 Boys

123 Ian O'Brien Sligo U12 Boys

124 Shane McGlone Sligo U12 Boys

127 Oisin Murphy South Sligo U12 Boys

128 Sean Kerrigan South Sligo U12 Boys

129 Darragh Feeley South Sligo U12 Boys

147 Conal Moore St. Ronans U12 Boys

148 Dylan Farrell St. Ronans U12 Boys

149 Sean Seery St. Ronans U12 Boys

150 Ben O'Carroll St. Ronans U12 Boys

151 Luke O'Rourke St. Ronans U12 Boys

152 Ultan O'Ruairc St. Ronans U12 Boys

153 Eric Rogers St. Ronans U12 Boys

160 Jim Davis Tireragh U12 Boys 9.15 7

164 Callin Joyce Westport U12 Boys

165 Adam Sheridan Westport U12 Boys

167 Cillian Heaney Westport U12 Boys 8.7 2

168 Rossa McAlister Westport U12 Boys

172 Kian Moore Westport U12 Boys

691 Daire McManus Longford U12 Boys 8.66 1

692 Keelin McGann Longford U12 Boys

694 Oliver Duffy Longford U12 Boys



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place

Event 11 U9 Girls 60m

173 Ellie Filan North Leitrim U9 Girls 2 6 10.93

174 Aoibhinn Gilgunn North Leitrim U9 Girls 1 4 11.41

175 Anna Devaney North Leitrim U9 Girls 2 1 11.62

176 Sinead Brady North Leitrim U9 Girls 3 1 12.49

213 Lucy Corcoran Westport U9 Girls 3 4 10.5 1

214 Leila O'Malley Westport U9 Girls 4 2 10.42 1

215 Jessica Tierney Lake District U9 Girls 4 6 10.9

216 Grace Bradley Lake District U9 Girls 3 6 11.3

217 Alanna Hession Claremorris U9 Girls 3 7 11.39

218 Ellie McGuire Claremorris U9 Girls 4 5 11.8

315 Sadbh Willliams Tireragh U9 Girls 1 2 11.09

316 Jane Tempany Tireragh U9 Girls

317 Eabha Cawley Sligo U9 Girls 4 4 10.8 3

318 Esa McCaffrey Sligo U9 Girls 1 7 10.59 3

319 Bronagh Kivlehan North Sligo U9 Girls 2 7 10.72

320 Ciara Connaughton JonesNorth Sligo U9 Girls 1 1 11.71

402 Jane Hennelly St. Ronans U9 Girls 1 6 11.32

403 Mairead Lohan St. Ronans U9 Girls 4 1 10.64

404 Suzanna O'Connor St. Ronans U9 Girls 2 2 11.37

405 Lucy Brett St. Ronans U9 Girls 3 3 12.08

406 Saoirse Gacquin St. Ronans U9 Girls

407 Keela Mooney St. Ronans U9 Girls

476 Ava McKeon Ballinasloe U9 Girls 1 3 9.98 2

477 Caoimhe Ní Thuairisg Ballinasloe U9 Girls 2 4 11.03 2

486 Sarah Byrne Craughwell Juv U9 Girls 4 7 10.93

491 Josephine Fallon Craughwell Juv U9 Girls 3 8 11.06

549 Caoimhe Farrell Loughrea U9 Girls 3 2 10.92

550 Abigail Dolphin Loughrea U9 Girls

668 Beth Woodrow Tireragh U9 Girls 2 5 11.39

669 Funmi Talabi Longford U9 Girls 1 5 9.91



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place
670 Anna Hayden Longford U9 Girls 2 3 11.94

671 Kaela Brady Longford U9 Girls 3 5 10.53

672 Niamh Grehan Longford U9 Girls 4 3 11.85



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place

Event 12 U9 Boys 60m

177 Gerard Murtagh Carrick on Shannon U9 Boys 4 1 10.12

178 Danny Keane Carrick on Shannon U9 Boys 1 3 10.67

179 Harry Cogan North Leitrim U9 Boys 3 5 10.62

180 Sean Giblin North Leitrim U9 Boys 4 6 11.46

181 Eoghan Moyles North Leitrim U9 Boys 1 7 10.74

182 Finn Verachtert North Leitrim U9 Boys 2 4 10.84

227 Adam Nugent Westport U9 Boys 2 3 9.85 3

228 Ryan Mulchrone Westport U9 Boys 3 7 10.7 3

229 Fionn O'Ruain Westport U9 Boys 1 4 10.92

230 Tim Carty Westport U9 Boys 4 2 10.88

231 Ronan Keane Claremorris U9 Boys 2 1 10.01 2

232 Feilim Nolan Claremorris U9 Boys 1 1 10.73 2

326 Ambrose Bamber Sligo U9 Boys 3 4 10.44

327 Patrick Phelan Sligo U9 Boys 2 5 11.44

328 Mathew McMunn Tireragh U9 Boys 2 7 11.75

329 Alex Harte Tireragh U9 Boys 1 5 10.33

411 Eoin Campbell St. Ronans U9 Boys 3 2 10.31

412 Liam Og Coyle St. Ronans U9 Boys 2 2 10.38

413 Niall Tallon St. Ronans U9 Boys 2 6 10.56

414 Finn Duffy St. Ronans U9 Boys 3 1 11.04

415 Conor Hynes St. Ronans U9 Boys 4 5 11.77

419 Jamie Carroll St. Ronans U9 Boys 1 8 10.61

497 Fiachra Bond Craughwell Juv U9 Boys 4 3 10.45

501 Daniel Galvin Craughwell Juv U9 Boys 1 2 10.47

535 Sean Duggan GCH Juv U9 Boys 3 6 10.63

536 Robert McKenna GCH Juv U9 Boys 4 4 10.61

555 Stephen Mannion South Galway U9 Boys 1 6 9.96 1

556 David Mannion South Galway U9 Boys 4 7 10 1



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place

Event 13 U10 Girls 60m

183 Olwyn Moore Carrick on Shannon U10 Girls 1 3 10.01

184 Maria McGrenaghan Carrick on Shannon U10 Girls 2 6 10.82

185 Erin Somers North Leitrim U10 Girls 2 7 10.37

186 Erica Greene North Leitrim U10 Girls 1 4 12.68

246 Ava Flynn Claremorris U10 Girls 2 5 9.63 3

247 Rebecca Lyons Claremorris U10 Girls 1 2 10.62 3

248 Moya O'Connell Lake District U10 Girls 3 1 9.7

249 Abby Jennings Lake District U10 Girls 4 6 10.75

250 Laura Moran Westport U10 Girls 3 6 10.23 2

251 Fionnuala McLaughlin Westport U10 Girls 4 4 10.01 2

338 Emma Cox Sligo U10 Girls 1 5 10.04

339 Mia Clinch Sligo U10 Girls 2 4 11.18

340 Cliodhna O'Sullivan Sligo U10 Girls 3 3 10.42

341 Caoimhe Connor Sligo U10 Girls 4 3 10.71

342 Rachel McManus North Sligo U10 Girls 2 8 10.4

343 Meave Casserly North Sligo U10 Girls 1 1 10.63

398 Eimear O'Farrell Roscommon U10 Girls 3 7 10

399 Abby Gooney Roscommon U10 Girls 4 2 10.51

421 Chloe Heavin St. Ronans U10 Girls 1 8 10.32

422 Norah Canny St. Ronans U10 Girls 4 5 10.66

423 Holly Kennedy St. Ronans U10 Girls 3 2 11.46

424 Amna Mandal St. Ronans U10 Girls 2 3 11.18

478 Emma Mitchell Ballinasloe U10 Girls 3 5 9.96 1

479 Shauna Mitchell Ballinasloe U10 Girls 4 1 9.97 1

541 Emma Moore GCH Juv U10 Girls 3 4 10.14

542 Gillian mcGrath GCH Juv U10 Girls 4 7 10.57

557 Roisin Dalton South Galway U10 Girls 1 7 10.01

558 Leah Mulcair South Galway U10 Girls 2 2 10.5

673 Aideen Mulligan Longford U10 Girls 2 1 10.59

674 Sarah McPhillips Longford U10 Girls 1 6 9.95



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place

Event 14 U10 Boys 60m

188 Patrick Charles Carrick on Shannon U10 Boys 4 3 9.8 2

189 Jack Casey Carrick on Shannon U10 Boys 1 7 9.92 2

190 Patrick Montgomery North Leitrim U10 Boys 2 3 9.99

191 Tom Hughes North Leitrim U10 Boys 3 2 10.51

192 Blaine Marshall North Leitrim U10 Boys 1 1 10.71

193 Hugo Filan North Leitrim U10 Boys 4 5 10.5

261 Cathal Finnerty Claremorris U10 Boys 2 2 9.85 3

262 Danny O'Toole Claremorris U10 Boys 3 5 9.69 3

263 Gavyn McManam Castlebar U10 Boys 2 4 9.78

264 Conor Hughes Castlebar U10 Boys 1 2 10.7

265 Daniel Ryan Ballina U10 Boys 3 7 11.11

266 Barry Gaughan Ballina U10 Boys 2 6 10

346 Ross Doherty Sligo U10 Boys 4 1 9.92

347 Ben Cawley Sligo U10 Boys 3 4 10.24

348 Billy McCarthy Sligo U10 Boys

349 Paul O'Brien Sligo U10 Boys

350 James King South Sligo U10 Boys 4 2 10.33

351 Joshua Flynn South Sligo U10 Boys 1 5 10.3

382 Jamie Hagan Lough Ree U10 Boys 1 4 10.65

383 Reece Kenny Lough Ree U10 Boys

391 Bryan O'Connor North Roscommon U10 Boys 3 3 10.31

392 Luke McGrath North Roscommon U10 Boys 2 7 10.36

463 Molloy Adam Athenry Juv U10 Boys 4 7 9.76

464 McIntyre Finn Athenry Juv U10 Boys 1 3 9.92

480 Charlie Naughton Ballinasloe U10 Boys 3 1 9.33 1

481 Shane Fitzpatrick Ballinasloe U10 Boys 4 6 9.29 1

515 Niall Cummins Craughwell Juv U10 Boys 4 4 10.01

516 Conor Hoade Craughwell Juv U10 Boys 1 6 9.9

675 Tommy Corcoran Longford U10 Boys 3 6 9.81

676 Jack Gallagher Longford U10 Boys 2 5 10.18



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place

Event 15 U11 Girls 60m

196 Ella McDaid North Leitrim U11 Girls 3 4 9.83

197 Muireann Devaney North Leitrim U11 Girls 4 5 10.12

198 Emma O'Connell Carrick on Shannon U11 Girls 4 4 9.87

199 Johanne Dietz Carrick on Shannon U11 Girls 3 6 10.16

200 Aine McGwynn Carrick on Shannon U11 Girls 3 1 9.93

201 Lisa Burke Carrick on Shannon U11 Girls 4 2 10.28

280 Hazel Lavin Swinford U11 Girls 4 7 10.16

281 Rachel Mullaney Swinford U11 Girls 3 5 10.13

282 Laura Tunney Castlebar U11 Girls 1 5 9.95

283 Julie Lavelle Castlebar U11 Girls 2 5 10.74

284 Aoife Kennedy Aughagower U11 Girls 1 4 10.2

285 Aisling Calvey Aughagower U11 Girls 2 7 10.1

355 Amy Deering Sligo U11 Girls 2 1 9.89

356 Brid McSharry North Sligo U11 Girls 3 7 10.59

357 Sarah Kivlehan North Sligo U11 Girls 4 1 9.93

358 Eimear Kivlehan North Sligo U11 Girls 2 2 10.62

359 Lorraine Oates North Sligo U11 Girls 1 7 10.05

385 Caoilinn Flood Lough Ree U11 Girls 1 2 10.69

386 Louise Costello Lough Ree U11 Girls 2 4 11.18

400 Ciara Carr Roscommon U11 Girls 3 2 11.17

401 Emily Feeley Roscommon U11 Girls 4 6 10.59

438 Maria Farrell St. Ronans U11 Girls 2 3 10.13

439 Niamh Tallon St. Ronans U11 Girls 1 3 10.99

523 Aoife Kelly Craughwell Juv U11 Girls 4 3 9.8 3

524 Emma Malone Craughwell Juv U11 Girls 3 3 10.11 3

545 Sinead Duggan GCH Juv U11 Girls 1 6 9.38 1

546 Chellene Trill GCH Juv U11 Girls 2 6 9.27 1

551 Aoibhin Farrell Loughrea U11 Girls 2 8 9.38 2

552 Emma Stewart Loughrea U11 Girls 1 1 9.93 2

678 Jenny Purdy Longford U11 Girls



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place
679 Aishling Norton Longford U11 Girls

709 Hannah Moran Sligo U11 Girls 1 8 10.35



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place

Event 16 U11 Boys 60m

205 Oliver Charles Carrick on Shannon U11 Boys 2 6 9.46

206 Sean Brennan Carrick on Shannon U11 Boys 1 3 10.32

211 James Clinton North Leitrim U11 Boys

212 Diarmuid Giblin North Leitrim U11 Boys

297 Harry West Ballina U11 Boys 3 5 9.26 1

298 Paul Brennan Ballina U11 Boys 4 2 9.71 1

299 Shane O'Malley Westport U11 Boys 3 1 9.72 2

300 Ted Horan Westport U11 Boys 4 5 9.41 2

301 Tiernan Beirne Castlebar U11 Boys 2 3 9.64

302 Davitt Neary Castlebar U11 Boys 1 6 9.98

370 Brian O'Connor Sligo U11 Boys 1 1 9.76

371 Ross Gormley Sligo U11 Boys 2 5 9.87

372 Jake Fairbrother Tireragh U11 Boys 3 4 10.06

373 Canice Mulligan Tireragh U11 Boys 4 4 10.14

443 Oisin Canny St. Ronans U11 Boys 1 5 9.81

444 James Mannion St. Ronans U11 Boys 2 4 9.74

445 Cormac Mulry St. Ronans U11 Boys 1 2 9.89

446 Michael Lohan St. Ronans U11 Boys 2 2 9.4

472 Power Ivan Athenry Juv U11 Boys 3 3 9.78

474 Mangan Geordan Athenry Juv U11 Boys 4 3 9.68

527 Padraig Martyn Craughwell Juv U11 Boys 3 2 9.6 3

528 Conall Doyle Craughwell Juv U11 Boys 4 6 9.6 3

531 Darragh Burke East Galway U11 Boys 3 6 10.05

532 Lennan Doyle East Galway U11 Boys 4 1 9.81

547 Louis Corr GCH Juv U11 Boys

548 Ben Naughton GCH Juv U11 Boys

681 Cathal Farrell Longford U11 Boys 1 4 9.62

682 Adam Reilly Longford U11 Boys 2 1 9.73

685 Luke Gill Longford U11 Boys 1 7 12.52

686 Darragh Grehan Longford U11 Boys 2 7 11.3



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place

Event 17 U9 Girls 300m

213 Lucy Corcoran Westport U9 Girls 1 58.99 3

216 Grace Bradley Lake District U9 Girls 1 67.41

217 Alanna Hession Claremorris U9 Girls 2 62.83

219 Alana Fitzpatrick Claremorris U9 Girls 1 66.37

222 Rhea Hutchinson Westport U9 Girls 2 67.66 3

223 Ellie Duddy Lake District U9 Girls 2 74.03

317 Eabha Cawley Sligo U9 Girls 1 65.83

323 Laura Foley Sligo U9 Girls 2 66.26

324 Sophie Reynolds Sligo U9 Girls 2 69.54

325 Sarah Jane Reynolds Sligo U9 Girls 1 69.8

393 Anna Gooney Roscommon U9 Girls 1 67.55

394 Molly Anne Feeley Roscommon U9 Girls 2 66.88

403 Mairead Lohan St. Ronans U9 Girls 2 58.22 2

404 Suzanna O'Connor St. Ronans U9 Girls 1 65.82 2

408 Lisa Seery St. Ronans U9 Girls 2 62.03

409 Niamh Gacquin St. Ronans U9 Girls 1 67

455 Joyce Leah Athenry Juv U9 Girls 1 65.01

456 McDonagh Sadhbn Athenry Juv U9 Girls 2 61.67

476 Ava McKeon Ballinasloe U9 Girls 1 57.4 1

477 Caoimhe Ní Thuairisg Ballinasloe U9 Girls 2 64.69 1

549 Caoimhe Farrell Loughrea U9 Girls 1 66.39

550 Abigail Dolphin Loughrea U9 Girls

669 Funmi Talabi Longford U9 Girls 1 59.42

670 Anna Hayden Longford U9 Girls 2 72.3



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place

Event 18 U9 Boys 300m

227 Adam Nugent Westport U9 Boys 1 54.39 2

229 Fionn O'Ruain Westport U9 Boys 2 57.88 2

233 John Finn Claremorris U9 Boys 1 59.38

234 Mikie Flately Claremorris U9 Boys 2 64.05

237 Dylan Gallagher Claremorris U9 Boys 1 56.11 4

238 Conor O'Rourke Claremorris U9 Boys 2 58.83 4

326 Ambrose Bamber Sligo U9 Boys 1 61.89

327 Patrick Phelan Sligo U9 Boys 2 63.86

330 Mathew Clarke Sligo U9 Boys 1 68.86

334 Conor Creavan Sligo U9 Boys 2 67.14

336 David Shaw South Sligo U9 Boys 1 72.26

337 Robert Hosey South Sligo U9 Boys 2 65.71

396 Tom Ryan Roscommon U9 Boys NT

397 David Brennan Roscommon U9 Boys 2 73.44

411 Eoin Campbell St. Ronans U9 Boys 1 57 5

416 Brian Mulvihill St. Ronans U9 Boys 2 62.39 5

496 Evan Hallinan Craughwell Juv U9 Boys 2 54.82 3

501 Daniel Galvin Craughwell Juv U9 Boys 1 57.98 3

535 Sean Duggan GCH Juv U9 Boys 1 63.4

536 Robert McKenna GCH Juv U9 Boys 2 63.66

555 Stephen Mannion South Galway U9 Boys 1 54.35 1

556 David Mannion South Galway U9 Boys 2 53.69 1



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place

Event 19 U12 Girls 600m

4 McDonagh Ciara Athenry Juv U12 Girls

7 O'Shea Laoise Athenry Juv U12 Girls

8 Bohan Freya Athenry Juv U12 Girls

13 Caoimhe Gannon Aughagower U12 Girls 1 156.47 3

14 Ruth Moran Aughagower U12 Girls

15 Sarah Harper Aughagower U12 Girls

20 Aisling Gaughan Ballina U12 Girls 2 200.26

22 Ciara Mullarkey Ballina U12 Girls

28 KATIE GIBBONS Castlebar U12 Girls

29 VIVIENNE WARD Castlebar U12 Girls

30 MEALBH O'SHEA Castlebar U12 Girls

31 AOIFE MORAN Castlebar U12 Girls

32 RACHEL GALLAGHER Castlebar U12 Girls

42 Ciara O'Rourke Claremorris U12 Girls 2 158.26

43 Seren O'Toole Claremorris U12 Girls

44 Zoe Forde Claremorris U12 Girls

47 Ailbhe Miskella Craughwell Juv U12 Girls 1 203.2

54 Mia Waters Craughwell Juv U12 Girls

55 Niamh Niland Craughwell Juv U12 Girls 2 157.04 4

57 Sarah Woods Craughwell Juv U12 Girls

59 Sarah McCartin Craughwell Juv U12 Girls

61 Jennifer Hughes Craughwell Juv U12 Girls

71 Amy Kilcommons East Galway U12 Girls

75 Ella Kitt GCH Juv U12 Girls

76 Ella Rose McIntyre GCH Juv U12 Girls

79 Mairead Flynn GCH Juv U12 Girls

88 Rebekah McHale Lake District U12 Girls

89 Laura Daly Lake District U12 Girls

95 Aoife Nolan Lough Ree U12 Girls 1 209.08

100 Chloe casey Loughrea U12 Girls 1 152.38 1



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place
103 Alanah McGuinnes Mohill U12 Girls

104 Chloe Dolan Mohill U12 Girls

108 Rachel McPartlin North Leitrim U12 Girls

111 Eimear Carroll North Sligo U12 Girls

118 Tara Cawley Sligo U12 Girls

119 Jane Cawley Sligo U12 Girls

130 Roisin Mulvihill St. Ronans U12 Girls 2 157.39

131 Laura Johnson St. Ronans U12 Girls

132 Aoife Campbell St. Ronans U12 Girls 1 203.03

134 Ella Dillon St. Ronans U12 Girls

139 Oonagh Kelly St. Ronans U12 Girls

158 Nicole Moran Swinford U12 Girls

162 Saoirse O'Brien Westport U12 Girls 2 152.57 2



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place

Event 20 U12 Boys 600m

9 Collins Ruari Athenry Juv U12 Boys 1 151.37

11 Obodo Ufoma Athenry Juv U12 Boys

12 Dumebi  Abili Athenry Juv U12 Boys

17 Edward Gallagher Aughagower U12 Boys

23 Fergal McLoughlin Ballinamore U12 Boys 1 156.14

24 James Honeyman Ballinamore U12 Boys

33 DAMIEN JENNINGS Castlebar U12 Boys

34 BRIAN CONNOLLY Castlebar U12 Boys

35 OISIN TUNNEY Castlebar U12 Boys

36 EOGHAN RYAN Castlebar U12 Boys

37 STEVEN LAVELLE Castlebar U12 Boys

38 THOMAS COEN Castlebar U12 Boys

46 George Boyd Claremorris U12 Boys

64 Conor Roberts Craughwell Juv U12 Boys

66 Finbarr McFadden Craughwell Juv U12 Boys 2 148.5 3

69 Sean Cannon Craughwell Juv U12 Boys 1 150.95 4

70 Kyle Moorhead Craughwell Juv U12 Boys

82 Kristan Flaherty GCH Juv U12 Boys 2 147.43 2

83 Riain Kelly GCH Juv U12 Boys

84 Robert McDonnell GCH Juv U12 Boys 1 200.39

86 Eoghan Jennings GCH Juv U12 Boys

90 Cian O'Connell Lake District U12 Boys

92 Robert Biggins Lake District U12 Boys

97 Richard Prior Lough Ree U12 Boys

99 Michal Kajan Lough Ree U12 Boys

114 Jake Ritchie North Sligo U12 Boys

115 Oisin Gilmartin North Sligo U12 Boys

116 Seamas Keogh North Sligo U12 Boys

121 Richard Hunter Sligo U12 Boys

122 Eoghan Donaghy Sligo U12 Boys



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place
129 Darragh Feeley South Sligo U12 Boys

145 Jack McCullagh St. Ronans U12 Boys

146 Ruairi Lyons St. Ronans U12 Boys

147 Conal Moore St. Ronans U12 Boys

160 Jim Davis Tireragh U12 Boys

161 Peter Leech Tireragh U12 Boys

163 Conor Galvin Westport U12 Boys

164 Callin Joyce Westport U12 Boys

167 Cillian Heaney Westport U12 Boys 1 158.29

168 Rossa McAlister Westport U12 Boys 2 151.61

172 Kian Moore Westport U12 Boys

690 Cian McPhillips Longford U12 Boys 2 141.45 1

693 Ciaran Shannon Longford U12 Boys

694 Oliver Duffy Longford U12 Boys



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place

Event 21 U10 Girls 500m

185 Erin Somers North Leitrim U10 Girls 1 1.43.79

187 Helen Verachtert North Leitrim U10 Girls 2 2.28.45

248 Moya O'Connell Lake District U10 Girls 1 1.44.38

249 Abby Jennings Lake District U10 Girls 2 1.56.47

250 Laura Moran Westport U10 Girls 1 1.44.05 3

252 Roisin O'Brien Westport U10 Girls 2 1.47.37 3

256 Emma Gallagher Castlebar U10 Girls

257 Aoife O'Malley Castlebar U10 Girls

340 Cliodhna O'Sullivan Sligo U10 Girls 2 1.59.11

341 Caoimhe Connor Sligo U10 Girls 1 1.52.56

342 Rachel McManus North Sligo U10 Girls 2 2.15.12

343 Meave Casserly North Sligo U10 Girls 1 1.53.48

398 Eimear O'Farrell Roscommon U10 Girls 1 1.50.62

399 Abby Gooney Roscommon U10 Girls 2 1.55.30

421 Chloe Heavin St. Ronans U10 Girls 1 1.55.26

424 Amna Mandal St. Ronans U10 Girls 2 2.01.40

425 Sinead Seery St. Ronans U10 Girls 1 1.45.89

430 Helen Lynch St. Ronans U10 Girls 2 1.54.45

478 Emma Mitchell Ballinasloe U10 Girls 2 1.47.73

479 Shauna Mitchell Ballinasloe U10 Girls 1 1.55.63

506 Rebekah Flynn Craughwell Juv U10 Girls 1 1.47.09 2

507 Emily Miskella Craughwell Juv U10 Girls 2 1.41.11 2

539 Aoibhinn Costello GCH Juv U10 Girls 1 1.38.11 1

541 Emma Moore GCH Juv U10 Girls 2 1.45.92 1



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place

Event 22 U10 Boys 500m

194 Paddy Keane Carrick on Shannon U10 Boys 2 1.45.32

195 Alex O'Boyle Carrick on Shannon U10 Boys 1 1.52.59

263 Gavyn McManam Castlebar U10 Boys 2 1.41.87

264 Conor Hughes Castlebar U10 Boys 1 1.48.39

265 Daniel Ryan Ballina U10 Boys 2 1.53.9

266 Barry Gaughan Ballina U10 Boys 1 1.35.90

269 Sean Heaney Westport U10 Boys 2 1.45.32 3

270 Conal Dawson Westport U10 Boys 1 1.42.63 3

346 Ross Doherty Sligo U10 Boys 1 1.39.36

347 Ben Cawley Sligo U10 Boys 1 2.01.07

348 Billy McCarthy Sligo U10 Boys

349 Paul O'Brien Sligo U10 Boys

352 Lorca Brannigan Sligo U10 Boys 2 1.54.35

353 Sean Keane Sligo U10 Boys 2 2.00.00

382 Jamie Hagan Lough Ree U10 Boys 1 1.58.23

384 Aaron Kenny Lough Ree U10 Boys 2 2.00.92

391 Bryan O'Connor North Roscommon U10 Boys 1 1.47.5 2

392 Luke McGrath North Roscommon U10 Boys 2 1.40.37 2

431 Patrick Duffy St. Ronans U10 Boys 1 1.55.4

432 Sean Thompson St. Ronans U10 Boys

461 Deeley Ferghus Athenry Juv U10 Boys 1 1.40.62

465 McCarthy Daire Athenry Juv U10 Boys 2 1.48.14

481 Shane Fitzpatrick Ballinasloe U10 Boys 2 1.34.24 1

482 Conor Harley Ballinasloe U10 Boys 1 1.35.88 1

512 Liam Mulveen Craughwell Juv U10 Boys 2 1.51.25

513 Kieran O'Connor Craughwell Juv U10 Boys 1 1.48.87

675 Tommy Corcoran Longford U10 Boys

676 Jack Gallagher Longford U10 Boys



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place

Event 23 U11 Girls 600m

196 Ella McDaid North Leitrim U11 Girls 2 2.00.58 1

202 Sarah Brady North Leitrim U11 Girls 1 2.07.85 1

281 Rachel Mullaney Swinford U11 Girls 1 2.06.72

282 Laura Tunney Castlebar U11 Girls

286 Joanne Loftus Ballina U11 Girls 1 2.03.26 3

287 Cathy Timlin Ballina U11 Girls 2 2.11.04 3

289 Claire Grady Swinford U11 Girls 2 2.18.32

290 Aoibhin Sinnott Castlebar U11 Girls

354 Meave Mooney Sligo U11 Girls 1 2.13.24

355 Amy Deering Sligo U11 Girls 2 2.20.06

356 Brid McSharry North Sligo U11 Girls 2 2.21.11

357 Sarah Kivlehan North Sligo U11 Girls 1 2.22.21

358 Eimear Kivlehan North Sligo U11 Girls 2 2.30.13

369 Clodagh McCloskey North Sligo U11 Girls 1 2.22.03

386 Louise Costello Lough Ree U11 Girls

387 Viktoria Kajanova Lough Ree U11 Girls 2 2.21.89

400 Ciara Carr Roscommon U11 Girls 1 2.19.79

401 Emily Feeley Roscommon U11 Girls 2 2.33.58

438 Maria Farrell St. Ronans U11 Girls 2 2.09.51

440 Jane Connaughton St. Ronans U11 Girls 1 2.23.89

466 Mullen Caitlin Athenry Juv U11 Girls 1 2.10.06

468 Cronin Ellie Athenry Juv U11 Girls 2 2.01.82 2

470 Kaci Moran Athenry Juv U11 Girls 1 2.08.30 2

471 Kenny Laura Athenry Juv U11 Girls 2 2.13.75

545 Sinead Duggan GCH Juv U11 Girls 2 2.15.61

546 Chellene Trill GCH Juv U11 Girls 1 2.07.75



ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Time Place E. Time E. Place

Event 24 U11 Boys 600m

205 Oliver Charles Carrick on Shannon U11 Boys 1 1.56.56

206 Sean Brennan Carrick on Shannon U11 Boys 2 2.14.83

207 Diarmuid Gallagher North Leitrim U11 Boys

208 Ruairi Power North Leitrim U11 Boys

303 Malcolm McEvilly Westport U11 Boys 2 1.51.13 2

304 Richard O'Donnell Westport U11 Boys 1 2.07.17 2

305 Shane Moran Swinford U11 Boys 2 2.00.74

306 Danny McCann Swinford U11 Boys 1 2.03.66

307 David Quinn Claremorris U11 Boys

308 Jack Sheridan Claremorris U11 Boys 2 2.05.43

374 Luke Casserly North Sligo U11 Boys 2 2.14.65

375 Ronan McGowan North Sligo U11 Boys 1 2.05.18

376 Brian Byrne South Sligo U11 Boys 1 2.08.05

377 Colin Brennan South Sligo U11 Boys 2 2.23.63

378 Barry Galvin South Sligo U11 Boys 1 2.26.85

379 Cathal Guckian South Sligo U11 Boys 2 2.35.34

444 James Mannion St. Ronans U11 Boys 2 1.55.21 1

446 Michael Lohan St. Ronans U11 Boys 1 1.54.03 1

447 Brendan Costello St. Ronans U11 Boys 1 2.09.32

449 Donagh Claffey St. Ronans U11 Boys 2 2.15.43

483 Liam Collins Ballinasloe U11 Boys 2 2.02.07

484 Evan Hayes Ballinasloe U11 Boys 1 2.03.52

529 Shaun Gilligan Craughwell Juv U11 Boys 1 1.57.28

530 Gavin Kelly Craughwell Juv U11 Boys 2 2.03.33

533 Thady Moran East Galway U11 Boys 2 1.57.79

534 Jamie Collins East Galway U11 Boys 1 2.06.32

680 Brendan Finnan Longford U11 Boys 1 1.57.87 3

681 Cathal Farrell Longford U11 Boys 2 2.02.67 3

683 Daniel Hayden Longford U11 Boys 1 2.21.86

684 Nial Sheridan Longford U11 Boys 2 2.50.01


